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ACCREDITATION

The programme of this event has been accredited with 20 ESMO-MORA category 1 points. Recertification is
necessary for medical oncologists to remain professionally certified by ESMO. Recertification guarantees that
a certified medical oncologist has continued to update her/his knowledge and continues to possess the
necessary skills and standards for the practice of medical oncology. For further information please refer to
WWW.esmo.org

The programme of this event has been accredited with CPD points by the University of Cape Town, for South
African doctors, as follows:

e QOesophageal Cancer Workshop, 10 February 2023 3 x CEU points
e Prostate Cancer Workshop, 10 February 2023 3 x CEU points
e Cervical Cancer Workshop, 10 February 2023 3 x CEU points
e ESMO Summit Africa, 10 -12 February 2023 17 x CEU points

Friday, 10" February 2023

07:30-08:00 pre-SUMMIT Workshops Registration

Pre-SUMMIT WORKSHOPS

08:00-11:00 Workshop 1: Oesophageal Cancer
Chairs: Florian Lordick, DE and Duvern Ramiah, ZA

Amos Owens Mwasamwaja,

e Risk factors and early detection 17

e QOesophageal cancer treatment in Kenya Michael Mwachiro. KE

* Radiation therapy Duvern Ramiah, ZA

Laurence Albiges, FR

Workshop 2: Prostate Cancer Henriette Burger, ZA
08:00-11:00 Chairs: Laurence Albiges, FR and Shingai Mutambirwa, Israel Luutu, UG
ZA Shingai Mutambirwa, ZA

Wondemagegnhu Tigeneh, ET

Sheynaz Bassa, ZA

Surbhi Grover, BW

Susan Citonje Msadabwe-
Chikuni, ZM

Workshop 3: Cervical Cancer
08:00-11:00 Chairs: Sheynaz Bassa, ZA and Susan Citonje
Msadabwe-Chikuni, ZM

11:15-12:15 Brunch and Satellite Symposium

SUMMIIT Registration 10:00-12:30


http://www.esmo.org/

SUMMIT PROGRAMME

Welcome & Introduction

12:30-12:40

12:40-12:50

12:50-13:00

Session 1

Chairs:

13:00-13:30
13:30-13:45
13:45-14:15
14:15-14:30

14:30-14:45

14:45-15:15

Session 2

Chairs:

15:15-15:25
15:25-15:40
15:40-15:50
15:50-16:05
16:05-16:15

16:15-16:30

Session 3

Chairs:
16:30-17:00

17:00-17:15

Welcome address

Introduction by ESMO President

ESMO International Cancer Foundation (ICF)

Breast Cancer

Fabrice André, FR, Georgia Demetriou, ZA, and Peter

Vuylsteke, BW
Best practice on endocrine sensitive breast cancer
localized disease

Case presentation — Adjuvant hormone sensitive breast

cancer
Best practice on endocrine sensitive breast cancer
metastatic disease

Case presentation — Metastatic breast cancer
Panel Discussion

Coffee Break

Workshops report back
Sheynaz Bassa, ZA and Karin Jordan, DE

Report back on workshop 1: Oesophageal Cancer
Discussion

Report back on workshop 2: Prostate Cancer
Discussion

Report back on workshop 3: Cervical Cancer

Discussion

Innovation in Cancer Therapies

Alex A. Adjei, US and Achille Van Christ Manirakiza, RW

Novel systemic therapies for cancer treatment

Case presentation — A refractory cancer patient with

limited options

Summit Co-Chairs

Andrés Cervantes, ES

Solange Peters, CH

Fabrice André, FR
Peter Vuylsteke, BW

Devan Moodley, ZA

Nonhlahla T. Nkambule, ZA

Duvern Ramiah, ZA

Shingai Mutambirwa, ZA

Susan Citonje Msadabwe-
Chikuni, ZM

Alex A. Adjei, US

Achille Van Christ Manirakiza,
RW



17:15-17:35

17:35-17:50

17:50 -18:05

18:05

18:05

Novel radiation therapy techniques for cancer
management

Case presentation — A challenging radiation case
Panel Discussion
Adjourn

Welcoming Cocktails

Saturday, 11" February 2023

07:00-07:45

Session 4
Chairs:
08:00-08:30
08:30-08:45
08:45-09:15
09:15-09:30
09:30-09:45

09:45-10:15

Session 5
Chairs:
10:15-10:22
10:22-10:30
10:30-10:37

10:37-10:45

10:45-10:52

10:52-11:00
11:00-11:07
11:07-11:15

11:15-11:22

Breakfast Symposium

Myeloma
Richard Khanyile, ZA and Maximilian Merz, DE

Best practice for primary treatment of myeloma

Case presentation — Multiple myeloma: perspective from

a resource limited setting

Best practice for treatment of relapsed multiple
myeloma

Case presentation — Multiple myeloma: transplant
ineligible case

Panel discussion

Coffee Break

Clinical Grand Round

Sheynaz Bassa, ZA, Florian Lordick, DE, and Devan
Moodley, ZA

A special case from the International Cancer Institute,
Eldoret, Uasin Gishu County, Kenya

Discussion

A special case from the Kenyatta University Teaching,
Referral & Research Hospital, Nairobi, Kenya

Discussion

A special case from Butaro District Hospital, Rwanda

Discussion

A special case from the Avinta Care Medical Center,
Arusha, Tanzania

Discussion

A special case from the Mbarara Regional Referral
Hospital & Mbarara University, Uganda

Indrin J. Chetty, US

Naa Adorkor Aryeetey, GH

Maximilian Merz, DE

Sam Molepo, ZA
Michael Cass, ZA

Ziningi Mteshana, ZA

Chite Asirwa, KE

Helena Musau, KE

Nicaise Nsabimana,
RW

Amos Owens Mwasamwaja,
TZ

Barnabas Atwiine, UG



11:22-11:30
11:30-11:37
11:37-11:45
11:45-11:52

11:52-12:00

12:15-13:15

Educational

Symposium
12:15-12:30

Chairs:

12:30-12:45

Session 6

Chairs:

13:15-13:45
13:45-14:00
14:00-14:30
14:30-14:45

14:45-15:00

15:00-15:30

Session 7

Chairs:

15:30-15:50

15:50-16:05
16:05-16:25
16:25-16:40

16:40-16:55

Special Session

Discussion
A special case from Tenwek Hospital, Kenya

Discussion

A special case from the Addis Ababa University, Addis
Ababa, Ethiopia

Discussion

Lunch and Satellite Symposium

How to publish your work in a peer-reviewed journal
Bernardo Rapoport, ZA and Rolf. A Stahel, CH

Panel discussion

Thoracic Malignancies
Shona Bhadree, ZA and Solange Peters, CH

Best practice for the treatment of early and advanced
non-small cell lung cancer

Case presentation — Adenocarcinoma of the lungin a
non-smoker

Best practice for the treatment of small cell lung cancer
and mesothelioma

Case presentation — Mesothelioma

Panel discussion

Coffee break

Palliative Care (Pain control, nutrition, CBD)

Karin Jordan, DE and Milton Raff, ZA

Best practice on pain management in African patients:
WHO essential drug list, CBD and dealing with patients’
expectations

Case presentation — Metastatic colon cancer - Intractable

pain
Best practice on nutrition support
Case presentation — Cancer cachexia

Panel discussion

ESMO/ASCO Global Curriculum

Michael Mwachiro, KE

Wondemagegnhu Tigeneh, ET

Rolf A. Stahel, CH

Solange Peters, CH
Firzana Hendricks, ZA

Rolf A. Stahel, CH

Achille Van Christ Manirakiza,
RW

Milton Raff, ZA

Mizi Kashweka, ZM

Karin Jordan, DE

Anna Nyakabau, ZW



Chairs:

16:55-17:10

17:10-17:25

17:25-17:40

17:40-17:55

17:55

18:00-18:45

Chite Asirwa, KE and Florian Lordick, DE

The role of ESMO/ASCO GLOBAL CURRICULUM in the
development of Medical Oncology Fellowship training in
Kenya

Applications of ESMO/ASCO GLOBAL CURRICULUM to
multidisciplinary capacity building in oncology workforce

in Africa

ESMO/ASCO GLOBAL CURRICULUM 2023: What's new?

Round table discussion

Adjourn

Evening Symposium

Sunday, 12'" February 2023

Session 8
Chairs:

08:00-08:20

08:20-08:35
08:35-08:55

08:55-09:10

09:10-09:25

Session 9
Chairs:

09:25-09:45

09:45-10:00

Hepatobiliary and Pancreatic Cancer
Thomas Marumo, ZA and Eric Van Cutsem, BE

Best practice for locally advanced pancreatic cancer
surgery/CT/RT

Case presentation — Locally advanced hepatocellular

carcinoma
Best practice for biliary tracts cancer

Case presentation — Metastases directed therapies for
liver metastases

Panel Discussion

Colorectal and Anal Cancer
Andrés Cervantes, ES and Laura Stopforth, ZA

Best practice for management of advanced colorectal
cancer

Case presentation — Metastatic colon cancer Right vs Left
approach to therapies

Chite Asirwa, KE

Helena Musau, KE

Florian Lordick, DE
Barnabas Atwiine, UG
Sheynaz Bassa, ZA

Surbhi Grover, BW

Israel Luutu, UG

Susan Citonje Msadabwe-
Chikuni, ZM

Nicaise Nsabimana, RW

Eric Van Cutsem, BE

Thuli Mtembu, ZA

Richard Khanyile, ZA

Peter Anastasiades, ZA

Coenraad Slabber, ZA

Mohammed Moawia, SD



10:00-10:20

10:20-10:35
10:35-10:50

10:50-11:10

Session 10

Chairs:
11:10-11:30

11:30-11:45

11:45-12:05

12:05-12:20

12:20-12:35

12:35-12:45

Best practice for the management of localized rectal
cancer

Case presentation — HIV related anal cancer
Panel discussion

Coffee break

Urological Cancer

Laurence Albiges, FR and Shingai Mutambirwa, ZA
Prostate cancer in 2023: Differences in African practices

Case presentation — High risk Prostate Cancer

Best practice for advanced/metastatic renal and bladder
cancer

Case presentation — Metastatic castration resistant
Prostate Cancer, 2nd line and beyond. Sequencing
treatments

Panel Discussion

Closing

Andrés Cervantes, ES

Lindi Mnguni, ZA

Shingai Mutambirwa, ZA

Girum Tessema Zingeta,
ET
Laurence Albiges, FR

Anthonia Sowunmi, NG

Note: Each 15-minute slot for clinical case discussion includes 10’ case presentation and

5’ Q&A / panel discussion



